Re it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That all cities in this state heretofore or-
ganized or attempted to lie organized under title two (2)
of Chapter ten (10) of the General Statutes of the State
of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hundred
and ninety-four (1894), and acts amendatory thereof.
are hereby legalized as cities with all the powers, fran-
chises and liabilities of such bodies corporate as provided
in said1 Title two (2) of Chapter ten ( r o ) of the Gen-
eral Statutes of Minnesota for the year one thousand